

**CITY OF NEWTON, KANSAS  
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Improvement: Fieldstone Addition Paving and Drainage

Project: #07ST000017(262)

Date: May 17, 2011

				Engineer's Estimate		Alan Vogts		Terry Hacker		Bill Wenger		Steven Lawler		Frank Oursler	
CONTACT NAME:						Vogts-Parga Construction		Conspec Inc/Kansas Paving		Comejo & Sons LLC		LaFarge of North America		Middlecreek Corp	
COMPANY NAME:						106-B W 24th		4880 N Broadway		2060 E Tulsa		9229 E 37th St N, #100		PO Box 136	
ADDRESS:						North Newton, KS 67117		Park City, KS 67219		Wichita, KS 67216		Wichita, KS 67226		Peabody, KS 66866	
CITY/STATE/ZIP:						316-284-2801		316-832-0828		316-522-5100		316-613-5100		620-983-2371	
PHONE:															
FAX:								316-832-0900							
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Type	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Concrete Pavement 6" Reinforced	4,708	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 169,488.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 119,818.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 122,408.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 131,824.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 131,824.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 150,656.00
2	RCVG Pavement (7")	367	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 11,945.85	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 13,303.75	\$ 41.50	\$ 15,230.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 12,661.50
3	Monolithic Curb (6")	200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 730.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	Combined Curb & Gutter Type 1 (6")	3,000	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 37,500.00
5	Sidewalk Concrete (4" Thick)	7,540	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 21,489.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 19,604.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 26,390.00
6	ADA Wheelchair Ramp Construction	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Inlet Hookup	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
8	Manipulation & Comp. of 8" Lime Treated Subgrade	6260	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 17,215.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,780.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 20,971.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,040.00
9	Pebble Quick Lime (Dry Weight)	70	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00
10	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
12	Sediment Barrier, Inlet	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Back of Curb Protection	3193	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,789.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,512.30	\$ 0.20	\$ 638.60	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,075.45	\$ 0.68	\$ 2,171.24	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,108.80
14	Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	Excavation	6150	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 19,065.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 22,755.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,450.00
16	Compacted Fill (95% Density)	100	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
17	Street Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
18	SWS Pipe RCP 18"	49	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,764.00
19	SWS Pipe RCP 24"	68	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,332.00
20	SWS Pipe RCP 30"	278	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,290.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 22,796.00
21	SWS Pipe RCP 36"	150	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00
22	SWS Pipe RCP 54"	142	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 22,010.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 22,010.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 22,010.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 29,820.00
23	Inlet, Curb 1 (L=10' W=4')	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
24	Inlet, Curb 1 (L=5' W=4')	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
25	Inlet, Curb 1A (L=5' W=3')	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
26	Inlet, Double Drop 4'x4'	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
27	Flowable Fill	345	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 21,045.00
	<b>TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 370,112.50</b>		<b>\$ 336,430.75</b>		<b>\$ 350,609.60</b>		<b>\$ 353,806.20</b>		<b>\$ 367,998.74</b>		<b>\$ 442,663.30</b>
	<b>Addendum #1</b>						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	<b>Bid Bond:</b>						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

\*\*\* NOTE \*\*\*  
Discrepancy in total due to addition error